
 

 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 We welcome your 
suggestions for future 
Quick Tips. 
Please send them to us 
so that we can share 
with your colleagues. 

Retaliation Claims 
 
Do you know what to do, and more importantly what 
not to do, when an employee files a retaliation 
complaint?  Do you know how to create a safe 
environment and guard against retaliation claims?  
For some good tips, please see the following article: 
What Should I Do When an Employee Makes a 
Retaliation Claim?  
 
https://www.eliinc.com/what-should-i-do-when-
an-employee-makes-a-retaliation-claim/ 
 
Whenever you are faced with difficult Human 
Resource issues, we strongly encourage you to seek 
the advice of human resource experts, including your 
court administrator, funding unit HR resources, 
corporate counsel and/or outside legal counsel.  
Please contact me if you have any questions.  We 
have many resources at SCAO available to assist you. 

 
 

Region I: 
Paul Paruk 

(313) 972-3300 
parukp@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region II: 

Jodi Latuszek 
(517) 373-9353 

latuszekj@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region III: 
Bruce Kilmer 

(989) 772-5934 
kilmerb@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region IV: 

Jerome Kole 
(989) 732-3311 

kolej@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region V: 
Jill Booth 

(517) 373-8679 
boothj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region VI: 

Jennifer Phillips 
(313) 972-3300 

phillipsj@courts.mi.gov 
 
 

Follow MSC on: 
 

 

https://www.eliinc.com/what-should-i-do-when-an-employee-makes-a-retaliation-claim/
https://www.eliinc.com/what-should-i-do-when-an-employee-makes-a-retaliation-claim/
mailto:parukp@courts.mi.gov
mailto:latuszekj@courts.mi.gov
mailto:kilmerb@courts.mi.gov
mailto:kolej@courts.mi.gov
mailto:boothj@courts.mi.gov
mailto:phillipsj@courts.mi.gov
http://www.linkedin.com/company/michigan-supreme-court
http://www.youtube.com/michigancourts
http://www.facebook.com/misupremecourt
http://www.twitter.com/misupremecourt

